General Description
The MAX22507E/MAX22508E ESD-protected RS-485/
RS-422 full-duplex transceivers are optimized for high-
speed communication up to 50Mbps. These transceivers
feature integrated hot-swap protection and a fail-safe re-
ceiver, ensuring a logic-high on the receiver output when
input signals are shorted or open for longer than 10μs
(typ). Additionally, a large receiver hysteresis improves

Z B
A
Ordering Information
PART DRIVER
ENABLE
RECEIVER
ENABLE
LOW-POWER
SHUTDOWN
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE
MAX22507EAUB+ Y Y Y -40°C to
+125°C 10 μMAX* U10+6C
MAX22507EAUB+T Y Y Y -40°C to
+125°C 10 μMAX* U10+6C
MAX22508EASA+ N N N -40°C to
+125°C 8 SOIC S8+2C
MAX22508EASA+T N N N -40°C to
+125°C 8 SOIC S8+2C
+ Denotes lead (Pb)-free/RoHS compliance.
T = Tape and reel.
* μMAX is the Maxim-trademarked equivalent to the industry-standard MSOP package.
MAX22507E/MAX22508E 50Mbps Full-Duplex RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
with High EFT Immunity
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  19
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 5/21 Release for Market Intro —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX22507E/MAX22508E 50Mbps Full-Duplex RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
with High EFT Immunity
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.